JAN 1 5 1974 STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT .

CERTIFICATE NO. 47438

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, F. E. Stone	(Name of applicant)
of	
(Mailing address)	hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of	
If the applicant is a corporation, give date	and place of incorporation
1. The source of the managed annualistic	Hurricane Creek
1. The source of the proposed appropriation	(Maine Of Sheam)
, a tr	ibutary of Wallowa River - Grande Ronde River
2. The amount of water which the applican	t intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet per second(If water is to b	e used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
3. The use to which the water is to be appl	lied is Manufacturing (Rock washing)
	(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
	7 25 E. 2490 feet
4. The point of diversion is located	ft and ft from the ft
corner ofsection 24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	(Section or subdivision)
(If there is more than one point of diversion, eac	
5. The main ditch (Main ditch, canal or pipe line	to be (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the NET NWT (Smallest legal sub-	of Sec. 24 , Tp. 2 S.
	being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
DESCRIPT Diversion Works—	TION OF WORKS
	, length on top feet, length at bottom
feet; material to be used and cha	racter of construction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	rfow Pipo Meturn To crock.
(b) Description of headgate Rook of	(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)
(c) If water is to be pumped give general d	escription 2" centri fugal (Size and type of pump)
20 HP Electric with (Size and type of engine or motor to	1 a 4 foot suction lift be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

^{*}A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. Such forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

Canal System or Pipe Line	ne
---------------------------	----

7. (a) Gi	ive dimensions at	each point of	canal where materially ch	anged in size, stating miles from
headgate. At he	eadgate: width on	top (at water	· line) 12	feet; width on bottom
				10 feet fall per one
tnousana jeet.				water line)12
				of water 8. in 1201;
	eet fall			of water
				•••
				in.; size at 120 ft.
				difference in elevation between
		ft. I	s grade uniform? <u>Y</u>	es Estimated capacity,
	sec. ft. on of area to be ir	rigated, or pi	lace of use	
Township North or South	Range E. or W. of Willamette Meridian	Section		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
			Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
2 S.	44 E.	24	NE4 NW4	Manufacturing
	Andreas Angria angri	•		
		Walania		
			, ,	
		·	!	

			•	
(a) Chara	cter of soil		required, attach separate sheet)	
			,	
(O) IXING	oj crops raisea	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Power or Minin	-		1	
				theoretical horsepower.
			power	sec. ft.
(c) Tot	tal fall to be utili	zed	(Head) feet.	
(d) Th	e nature of the wo	orks by mean	s of which the power is to	be developed

(e) Su	ch works to be loc	cated in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec,
	, R			
	(312)	,	ream?Yos	
(g) If s	so, name stream a	nd locate poi	nt of return Hurricane	Creek
	1			, R. 44 E , W. M.
				(No. E. or W.)
() 2100		10 00 001	~~~ ······	••••••••••••••••••••••••••

layne J. Overcasi

yne J. Overcash 🚜 🔥 ASSISTAN

PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,) '.
County of Marion	ss.

Application No. 5/609

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

SUBJ		NG RIGHTS and the granted is limited to t				ied to heneficial was
and s						
streat	m, or its equivalen	t in case of rotation u	oith other w	ater users, f	rom Hurrica	ane Creek
••••	The use to which	this water is to be app				ning)
••••••		this appropriation sha				
		t for each acre irrigat				
		sued subject to the	,			
Iac	illtles to remo	ove the sediment be	eiore retu	rning the	water to the	stream.
•••••••		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••		
			······································	•••••		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
•••••••				•••••		
				••••		
	••••		•	•••••		
and s	hall be subject to	such reasonable rotat	ion system	as may be o	ordered by the	proper state officer.
	The priority date	e of this permit is	January 15	, 1974		
	Actual constructi	on work shall begin o	n or before	Dece	ember 9, 197 6	and shall
there	after be prosecuted	d with reasonable dili	gence and be	e completed	on or before Oc	ctober 1, 19
		tion of the water to th	•		nade on or befo	re October 1, 19
	WITNESS my ha	nd this9th do	y ofDe	cember	res (8)	Pelen-
			WAT	ER RESOURC	ES DIRECTOR	STATE ENGINEER
			`, •			
	U U	in the regon			[o	NEER 8
9	UBLI	em, O			မ	state engineer page 38£
38.72	PERMIT APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	t receive ut Salem, n URL)	. !		38926	stat
80	RMIT. IATE THOSE THE OREGON	t was firs Ingineer of			38	0
	PERMI PPRIATE ' RS OF TH OF OREG	te Engin day of	icant		ook N	
Permit No.	PI APPROPE WATERS OF	strument ne State E Lh. day	appl		l in b page	ısin N
Perr	TO AF	g t g	Returned to applicant:	ved:	Recorded in book No Permits on page	Drainage Basin No. Fees
	H	This i office of on the 1974, at	letum	Approved:	Re.	Draina Fees